1 From Ex. B1-1-1 Table 2.

2 Nuclear portion of totals from Exhibit C1-1-1 Tables 1 through 5, (col. (a)).

Capitalization is allocated to regulated hydroelectric and nuclear operations using rate base financed by capital structure.

Capital Structure for OPG's combined regulated operations is provided in Ex. C1-1-1 Tables 1 through 5.

3 Nuclear portion of totals from Exhibit C1-1-1 Tables 1 through 5, (col. (d)).

Cost of Capital is allocated to regulated hydroelectric and nuclear operations using rate base financed by capital structure.

Capital Structure for OPG's combined regulated operations is provided in Ex. C1-1-1 Tables 1 through 5.

4 From Ex. F2-1-1 Table 1.

5 From Ex. F2-5-1 Table 1.

6 From Ex. F4-1-1 Table 2.

7 From Ex. F4-2-1 Table 2.

8 From Ex. G2-2-1 Table 1.

9 From Ex. G2-1-1 Table 1.

Other Revenues included in the determination of the nuclear revenue requirement are adjusted for sharing of 50 percent of

net revenue from sales of heavy water per the OEB Decision in EB-2010-0008, (see Ex. G2-1-2 Table 1, Note 2).

10 From Ex. H1-2-1 Table 2, col. (g), line 16, divided by 2.

11 From Ex. I1-3-1 Table 1

Table 1

Summary of Revenue Requirement  - Nuclear ($M)

Years Ending December 31, 2017 to 2021

Numbers may not add due to rounding. Updated: 2016-11-10
EB-2016-0152

Exhibit I1
Tab 1

Schedule 1
Table 2

Line

No. Description Note 2014 2015 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 Total Cost of Capital 2 233.5 231.4 59.8 (103.8) (93.9) 273.9 278.2 270.1 542.1 571.5

Expenses:
2   OM&A 3 2,085.4 2,166.3 2,314.5 2,504.0 2,426.3 2,318.6 2,327.1 2,347.9 2,368.0 2,248.7
3   Fuel 4 268.6 262.6 254.8 244.3 264.8 219.9 222.0 233.1 228.2 212.7
4   Depreciation & Amortization 5 273.7 288.5 285.3 298.0 293.6 346.9 378.7 384.0 524.9 338.1
5   Property Tax 6 15.9 16.4 13.2 13.2 13.5 14.6 14.9 15.3 15.7 17.0
6 Total Expenses 2,643.6 2,733.9 2,867.7 3,059.6 2,998.1 2,900.0 2,942.8 2,980.3 3,136.7 2,816.5

Less:
Other Revenues

7   Bruce Lease Revenues Net of Direct Costs 7 39.7 40.6 71.7 7.1 (66.0) (66.1) (74.3) (85.9) (82.1) (93.1)
8   Ancillary and Other Revenue 8 37.6 37.6 31.2 33.2 24.1 31.7 22.0 22.7 22.2 22.9
9 Total Other Revenues 77.3 78.2 102.9 40.3 (41.9) (34.5) (52.4) (63.2) (59.9) (70.2)

10 Income Tax 6 (9.4) (9.4) (61.5) (31.8) (18.7) (18.4) (18.4) (18.4) 51.2 51.7

11 Revenue Requirement 2,790.4 2,877.6 2,763.1 2,883.7 2,927.5 3,189.9 3,255.0 3,295.1 3,790.0 3,509.8
(line 1 + line 6 - line 9 + line 10)

12 Forecast Production (TWh) 9 49.0 46.6 48.1 44.5 46.8 38.1 38.5 39.0 37.4 35.4

Notes:
1 From EB-2013-0321 Payment Amounts Order, Appendix A, Table 3, except forecast production which is from Appendix A, Table 4.
2 Actuals and Forecast: Nuclear portion of totals from Ex. C1-1-1 Tables 1 through 7 (col. (d)).

3

4 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. F2-5-1 Table 1.
5 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. F4-1-1 Table 2.
6 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. F4-2-1 Table 2.
7 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. G2-2-1 Table 1.
8 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. G2-1-1 Table 1.

9 Actuals and Forecast from Ex. E2-1-1 Table 1.

Cost of Capital is allocated to nuclear operations using rate base financed by capital structure, except for Return on Equity from 2014 to 2016 which is determined relative to taxable income for the Nuclear Business Unit